Commission Docket No.
Agenda Date Assigned

BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION
LESS THAN STATUTORY NOTICE AND WAIVER OF CUSTOMER NOTICE RULES REQUESTED BY:

Sunshine Disposal Inc. 600 472 720
{Utility Name) (Utility UBI Number)
Sunshine Disposal & Recycling

(Utility d/b/a if different than registered name)

Utility proposes to change Tariff Number 7 Item 230 Disposal Fees Number G-189
{tariff tifle, price list title, etc.)

Proposed changes are: Add Graham Road Recycling & Disposal Landfill

Rate of $32.98 per ton for Mixed Construction, Demolition Waste, $24.05 per ton for Industrial Processing Waste,

$17.00 per ton for Foundry Casting Slag and $29.95 for Special Waste (Permit Required)

Indicate below, or attach, an explanation of the reason the company requests permission to file the proposed provisions
with less than statutory notice and to provide notification to customers on less than required notice.

On January 2, 2009 the roof at the Sunshine Recyclers Transfer Station collapsed due to extreme weather conditions.
Graham Road is a suitable alternative disposal site for the types of waste listed above that normally would go to Sunshine
Recyclers Transfer station.

Adrienne Choate is authorized to issue and file tariffs on behalf of  Sunshine Disposal Inc.
(Name and title of jssuing agent) {Name of Uility)
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Adrienne Choate
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WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

ORDER

The Commissioners, having determined this order is consistent with the public interest, directed the Secretary to
enter this order granting the provisions requested above.

DATED and signed at Olympia, Washington, this Day of

(Month and Year)

Util LSN Form 12/23/08 Executive Director and Secretary




